2,28.08



11/320207 11/320207 11/320207

Commissioner for Patents Post Office Box No. 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1	FORM PTO – 1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER Patent and Tradomerk Office PATENTS ONLY	
)		
	Tab settings Commissions of Batters and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael John MABEY William KISH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: NO-BURN INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. Internal Address:
	Additional hame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1392 HIGH St., STE. 211
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: WADS WORTH State: OH ZIP: 44281
	Execution Date: 12/19 (M3M) 12/5 (WK) 205	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 📈 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/19/2005 (MJM)	
01/03/200 04 FC:802	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	EAYALEN1 00000032 11320207- 40.00 0P Additional numbers attached? • Yes (No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: C. Rudy, ESQ. Internal Address: FIRE-GI-ut:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Address: 209 HURON AVE., STE. 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
	City: PORT HURAN State: MI ZIP: 48060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHIN TOHN RUDY Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents 英语的文本 Assignments POB 1450 XXXXXXXXXXX Alex., VA 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 017398 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Michael John Mabey of 44 Bethel Drive, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8H 2G1, Canada; and William Kish of 462 Pheasant Knoll Circle, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an INTUMESCENT FIRE RETARDANT LATEX PAINT WITH MOLD INHIBITOR for which a patent application is executed on even date (Attorney Docket No. FIRE-6I-util);

And whereas, NO-BURN INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Ohio, of 1392 High St., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, USA, hereinafter termed, "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$US 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to include as concerns the said Inventor Mabey that in an APT&D LTD. LICENSE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT made on October 19, 2005, and in other earlier agreements, which include certain royalties to the said Inventor Mabey, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in such application and any and all further, regular utility, design, plant, provisional, continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth application(s), registration(s) and patent(s) granted for or from the same, in the United States of America (USA) and her territories and possessions, Canada and her territories and possessions, and in all other Nations and Territories throughout the world, and in Outer Space.

And I, the said Inventor, hereby agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its/his/her assigns, heirs or other representatives and so forth under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention(s), the application(s), and any registration(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, under penalty of perjury, I set my hand and affix my seal:

RECORDED: 12/28/2005

	2) Dec 19 2005	Millinkin 12/5/05
Mich	nael John Mabey Date	William Kish Date
/ Place	/ Camorton AB	Place: WADINDATH, QAND
lare la		
Witn	esses for Mr. Mabey:	State of Ohio)
		SS.
1.	Signature: Ou	County of <i>Medina</i>
	Printed Name: Jan Kruya-	On this 5 of December,
	Date:	2005 A.D., personally came the said
		William Kish, known to me, who
2.	Signature:	acknowledged the present instrument
	Printed Name: PEUL MENTRE	to be his free act and deed.
	Date: 2005/12/21	
		(/. 1601/11
		SEAL MILLONING
		Notary Public

LAUREL E.O. KELLER, Notary Public State of Ohio, Medina County My Commission Expires May 27, 2008

PATENT REEL: 017398 FRAME: 0879